

## **Golden Edge Nelson Rowing Club** 2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. Consent to Apply I am applying for myself (or for my child if Under 18) to become a member of the Nelson Rowing Club.
- 2. I agree with my child taking part in the activities of the Club (training, rowing regattas, training camps) and understand that I will be kept informed of these activities (dates, travel details etc).
- 3. I understand that in the event of injury or illness all reasonable steps will be taken to contact myself as parent/caregiver or the person named as emergency contact.
- 4. I give permission for first aid to be administered, or when considered necessary, for treatment by a qualified medical practitioner to be sought.
- 5. If I cannot be contacted/or the named emergency contact reached, and I/my child should require emergency hospital treatment, I authorise a qualified medical practitioner to provide emergency treatment and/or medication.
- 6. I agree to abide by the Nelson Rowing Club's Safety Rules and Regulations and understand that failure to abide by these rules and regulations may lead me/my child to being removed from a crew or being asked to leave the Club.
- 7. I agree to adhere to the NZ Rowing Water Safety Code and follow safe practices on and off the water at all times.
- 8. I agree to abide by any directions of the Club committee and its Officers.
- 9. I have read and understood the Club's Social Etiquette & Conduct Code, Code of Conduct Athletes and Code of Conduct Non rowers and agree to abide by them.
- 10. I/my child understands that at all School events and regattas that School Rules also apply.
- 11. I agree to pay all subscriptions and other monies that are payable, or may become payable, as a result of me/my child being a member of the Nelson Rowing Club.
- 12. I have read and agree to the Club's Terms of Trade.
- 13. I give consent for my/my child's membership records to be stored electronically on the Club's database.
- 14. I give consent for the information contained within the Nelson Rowing Club's membership form to be released to the officers and coaches of Nelson Rowing Club, Marlborough Rowing Association and NZ Rowing Association.
- 15. I give consent to allow my email address to be shared with other members for the purposes of co-ordinating transport, camps and regattas.
- 16. I agree to notify the Club's Administrator if my contact details and/or medical circumstances change.

17. I agree to let Nelson Rowing Club use images of me/my child for use on the NRC website, in club newsletters and/or social media. I understand that I can ask for an image to be removed and this will be done as soon as is practical.

Member Terms and Conditions Agreed:

anner anne

Suzanne Hannen (Chair)

Date: 12 September 2023

**Review Schedule: Review Date:** 

Annual August 2024 Supporting Documents: NRC Code of Conduct – Athlete NRC Code of Conduct – Non-Rower NRC Health & Safety Policies **RNZ Water Safety Code** NRC Terms of Trade